
 

 
 

INFORMATION NOTICE NO. 12/2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Madrid Protocol Concerning the International Registration of Marks 
 
 
 
Individual Fee under Article 8(7):  Colombia 
 
1. The Government of Colombia has made the declaration referred to in Article 8(7) of the 
Protocol whereby it wishes to receive an individual fee when Colombia is designated in an 
international application, in a designation subsequent to an international registration or in 
respect of the renewal of an international registration designating Colombia (instead of a share 
in the revenue produced by the supplementary and complementary fees). 

2. In accordance with Rule 35(2)(b) of the Common Regulations under the Madrid 
Agreement and Protocol, the Director General of the World Intellectual Property Organization 
(WIPO) has, after consultation with the Office of Colombia, established the following amounts, 
in Swiss francs, of the said individual fee:   

ITEMS 
Amounts 

 
(in Swiss francs) 

 

Application 
or 

Subsequent 
Designation 

 

– for one class of goods or services  

– for two classes of goods and services  

– for three classes of goods and services  

– for four classes of goods and services  

– for five classes of goods and services  

– for six classes of goods and services  

– for seven classes of goods and services  

– for eight classes of goods and services  

– for nine classes of goods and services  

 

384 

757 

1,119 

1,470 

1,809 

2,137 

2,453 

2,759 

3,053  

 
 



 
2. 

 

ITEMS 
Amounts 

 
(in Swiss francs) 

 

Application 
or 

Subsequent 
Designation 

 

– for 10 classes of goods and services  

– for 11 classes of goods and services  

– for 12 classes of goods and services  

– for 13 classes of goods and services  

– for 14 classes of goods and services  

– for 15 classes of goods and services  

– for 16 classes of goods and services  

– for 17 classes of goods and services  

– for 18 classes of goods and services  

– for 19 classes of goods and services  

– for 20 classes of goods and services  

– for 21 classes of goods and services  

– for 22 classes of goods and services  

– for 23 classes of goods and services  

– for 24 classes of goods and services  

– for 25 classes of goods and services  

– for 26 classes of goods and services  

– for 27 classes of goods and services  

– for 28 classes of goods and services  

– for 29 classes of goods and services  

– for 30 classes of goods and services  

– for 31 classes of goods and services  

– for 32 classes of goods and services  

– for 33 classes of goods and services  

– for 34 classes of goods and services  

– for 35 classes of goods and services 

 

 

3,336 

3,607 

3,868 

4,117 

4,354 

4,581 

4,796 

5,000 

5,193 

5,374 

5,544 

5,703 

5,851 

5,987 

6,112 

6,226 

6,328 

6,419 

6,499 

6,568 

6,625 

6,671 

6,706 

6,730 

6,742 

6,743 

 
 



 
3. 

 

ITEMS 
Amounts 

 
(in Swiss francs) 

 

Application 
or 

Subsequent 
Designation 

 

– for 36 classes of goods and services  

– for 37 classes of goods and services  

– for 38 classes of goods and services  

– for 39 classes of goods and services  

– for 40 classes of goods and services  

– for 41 classes of goods and services  

– for 42 classes of goods and services  

– for 43 classes of goods and services  

– for 44 classes of goods and services  

– for 45 classes of goods and services  

 

 

6,733 

6,711 

6,679 

6,635 

6,579 

6,513 

6,435 

6,346 

6,245 

6,133 

Renewal 

 

– independent of the number of classes  

– independent of the number of classes when 
payment is received within the period of grace 

 

 

420 

 
574 

 
 
3. The declaration concerning the individual fee made by Colombia will enter into force 
on August 29, 2012.   

 
 

August 1, 2012 


