

**INFORMATION NOTICE NO. 12/2012** 

## **Madrid Protocol Concerning the International Registration of Marks**

## Individual Fee under Article 8(7): Colombia

- 1. The Government of Colombia has made the declaration referred to in Article 8(7) of the Protocol whereby it wishes to receive an individual fee when Colombia is designated in an international application, in a designation subsequent to an international registration or in respect of the renewal of an international registration designating Colombia (instead of a share in the revenue produced by the supplementary and complementary fees).
- 2. In accordance with Rule 35(2)(b) of the Common Regulations under the Madrid Agreement and Protocol, the Director General of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) has, after consultation with the Office of Colombia, established the following amounts, in Swiss francs, of the said individual fee:

ITEMS		Amounts (in Swiss francs)
Application or Subsequent Designation	<ul> <li>for one class of goods or services</li> <li>for two classes of goods and services</li> <li>for three classes of goods and services</li> <li>for four classes of goods and services</li> <li>for five classes of goods and services</li> <li>for six classes of goods and services</li> <li>for seven classes of goods and services</li> <li>for eight classes of goods and services</li> <li>for nine classes of goods and services</li> </ul>	384 757 1,119 1,470 1,809 2,137 2,453 2,759 3,053

ITEMS		Amounts (in Swiss francs)
Application or Subsequent Designation	<ul> <li>for 10 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 11 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 12 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 13 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 14 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 15 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 16 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 17 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 18 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 19 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 20 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 21 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 22 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 23 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 24 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 25 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 26 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 27 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 28 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 29 classes of goods and services</li> </ul>	(in Swiss francs)  3,336 3,607 3,868 4,117 4,354 4,581 4,796 5,000 5,193 5,374 5,544 5,703 5,851 5,987 6,112 6,226 6,328 6,419 6,499 6,568 6,625
	<ul> <li>for 30 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 31 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 32 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 33 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 34 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 35 classes of goods and services</li> </ul>	6,625 6,671 6,706 6,730 6,742 6,743

ITEMS		Amounts (in Swiss francs)
Application or Subsequent Designation	<ul> <li>for 36 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 37 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 38 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 39 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 40 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 41 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 42 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 43 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 44 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 45 classes of goods and services</li> <li>for 45 classes of goods and services</li> </ul>	6,733 6,711 6,679 6,635 6,579 6,513 6,435 6,346 6,245 6,133
Renewal	<ul> <li>independent of the number of classes</li> <li>independent of the number of classes when payment is received within the period of grace</li> </ul>	420 574

<sup>3.</sup> The declaration concerning the individual fee made by Colombia will enter into force on August 29, 2012.